
Bridgeport (1-3, 0-1) -vs- Chestnut Hill (1-2, 1-0)
3/7/2026 at Lafayette Hill, Pa. (Victory Field)

 
 

 
 
Bridgeport Goals: Darien Fray (2); James Napoli (2); Noah Beard (1); Matthew Levantini (1); Ashton Lankowski (1) 
Assists: James Napoli (2); Ashton Lankowski (2) 
 
Chestnut Hill Goals: Charles Cox (2); Will Duddy (2); Aidan Walsh (2); Jake Ballerini (1); Preston Page (1); Matthew Miller (1) 
Assists: Jake Ballerini (1); Charles Cox (1); Aidan Walsh (1); Matthew Miller (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Victory Field
Penalties: Noah Beard 1st/07:35; Ryan Thomas 2nd/05:24; Mark Napoli 3rd/11:00; Ryan Thomas 3rd/08:39; Stephen Trama 3rd/06:18;
Aidan Owens 3rd/03:50
Officials: Raymond Burrow; Bruce Hoffman; Anthony Terranova; Bob Heller

Date: 3/7/2026
Attendance: 45

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Bridgeport 1 3 2 1 7
Chestnut Hill 1 2 2 4 9

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Bridgeport 8 9 6 5 28
Chestnut Hill 7 5 10 12 34

Shots On Goal
Bridgeport 4 5 4 2 15
Chestnut Hill 2 4 5 8 19

Saves
Bridgeport 1 2 3 4 10
Chestnut Hill 3 2 2 1 8

Turnovers
Bridgeport 5 4 5 8 22
Chestnut Hill 6 4 2 2 14

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Bridgeport 4-7 4-5 5-5 5-7 18-24
Chestnut Hill 5-6 5-7 2-3 7-8 19-24

Ground Balls
Bridgeport 2 9 2 7 20
Chestnut Hill 6 6 8 6 26

Face Offs
Bridgeport 2 4 1 4 11
Chestnut Hill 0 2 4 2 8

Extra Man Opportunities
Bridgeport 0 0 1 0 0-1
Chestnut Hill 1 1 3 0 1-5



Bridgeport 7

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Luca Runyan 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 - -
2 Connor Cullen 0 0 0 2 6 0 0 10-16 -

8 Stephen Trama 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 -
1-

01:00
10 Darien Fray 2 0 2 6 0 1 0 - -
20 Matthew Hughes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
23 Matthew Levantini 1 0 1 5 1 3 1 - -
32 Liam O'Neill 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -

35 Ryan Thomas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
2-

01:30
40 James Napoli 2 2 4 6 3 4 0 - -
77 Hudsin DenHartog 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
3 Bryce DeRonda 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

6 Mark Napoli 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 -
1-

01:00

11 Noah Beard 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
26 Sal D'Amico 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1-3 -
34 Keondre Pinkney 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -
51 Ashton Lankowski 1 2 3 1 0 0 0 - -
97 Luciano Canino 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 - -

Totals 7 4 11 28 20 22 1 11-19
5-

04:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
20 Matthew Hughes 60:00 9 10 L



Chestnut Hill 9

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Jake Ballerini 1 1 2 5 1 1 0 - -
2 Charles Cox 2 1 3 6 1 0 1 - -
5 Preston Page 1 0 1 3 3 0 0 - -
7 Will Duddy 2 0 2 6 1 2 0 - -
19 Adam Daley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
22 Aidan Walsh 2 1 3 6 0 1 0 - -
28 Matthew Miller 1 1 2 3 2 2 1 - -
47 Thomas Gallagher 0 0 0 0 3 2 2 - -
77 Daniel Myers 0 0 0 0 7 2 3 - -

88 Aidan Owens 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

00:30
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 - -
4 Carter Getz 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 8-19 -
6 Collin Swiderski 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 - -
9 Jonathan Bartolomei 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 - -
15 Silas Charles 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 - -
99 Brady DeRome 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

Totals 9 4 13 34 26 14 10 8-19
1-

00:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
19 Adam Daley 60:00 7 8 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By BRIDGEPO CHESTNUT
1st 00:15 Will Duddy Matthew Miller 0 1
1st 00:00 James Napoli Unassisted 1 1
2nd 12:36 Matthew Miller (4) Unassisted 1 2
2nd 09:33 Charles Cox Jake Ballerini 1 3
2nd 02:29 Ashton Lankowski Unassisted 2 3
2nd 01:50 Noah Beard James Napoli 3 3
2nd 00:17 Matthew Levantini Unassisted 4 3
3rd 14:02 James Napoli Ashton Lankowski 5 3
3rd 11:19 Darien Fray James Napoli 6 3
3rd 06:01 Charles Cox (UP) Aidan Walsh 6 4
3rd 01:52 Aidan Walsh Unassisted 6 5
4th 13:45 Will Duddy Unassisted 6 6
4th 12:24 Aidan Walsh Unassisted 6 7
4th 10:44 Darien Fray Ashton Lankowski 7 7
4th 08:59 Preston Page Charles Cox 7 8
4th 00:04 Jake Ballerini Unassisted 7 9

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 07:35 BRIDGEPO Noah Beard 00:30 OFFSIDE
2nd 05:24 BRIDGEPO Ryan Thomas 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
3rd 11:00 BRIDGEPO Mark Napoli 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
3rd 08:39 BRIDGEPO Ryan Thomas 00:30 HOLDING
3rd 06:18 BRIDGEPO Stephen Trama 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 03:50 CHESTNUT Aidan Owens 00:30 PUSHING



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 BRIDGEPO Matthew Hughes at goalie for BRIDGEPO.
15:00 CHESTNUT Adam Daley at goalie for CHESTNUT.
15:00 BRIDGEPO Faceoff Connor Cullen vs Carter Getz won by BRIDGEPO, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEPO Connor Cullen.
14:00 BRIDGEPO Shot by BRIDGEPO Stephen Trama WIDE
13:36 BRIDGEPO Shot by BRIDGEPO James Napoli WIDE
13:24 CHESTNUT Clear attempt by CHESTNUT good.
13:08 CHESTNUT Ground ball pickup by CHESTNUT Thomas Gallagher.
12:48 CHESTNUT Shot by CHESTNUT Will Duddy, SAVE Matthew Hughes
-- BRIDGEPO Turnover by BRIDGEPO Matthew Levantini.
12:02 BRIDGEPO Clear attempt by BRIDGEPO failed.
-- CHESTNUT Turnover by CHESTNUT.
-- BRIDGEPO Turnover by BRIDGEPO (caused by Matthew Miller).
11:20 CHESTNUT Ground ball pickup by CHESTNUT Matthew Miller.
11:15 CHESTNUT Shot by CHESTNUT Jake Ballerini WIDE
11:07 BRIDGEPO Clear attempt by BRIDGEPO good.
10:22 BRIDGEPO Shot by BRIDGEPO Matthew Levantini, SAVE Adam Daley
10:12 CHESTNUT Clear attempt by CHESTNUT good.
-- CHESTNUT Turnover by CHESTNUT Matthew Miller.
08:51 BRIDGEPO Clear attempt by BRIDGEPO good.
07:46 CHESTNUT Ground ball pickup by CHESTNUT Daniel Myers.
07:35 CHESTNUT Shot by CHESTNUT Matthew Miller WIDE
07:35 BRIDGEPO Penalty on BRIDGEPO Noah Beard (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
07:16 CHESTNUT Shot by CHESTNUT Aidan Walsh WIDE
-- CHESTNUT Turnover by CHESTNUT Will Duddy (caused by Matthew Levantini).
06:37 BRIDGEPO Clear attempt by BRIDGEPO good.
-- BRIDGEPO Turnover by BRIDGEPO Stephen Trama (caused by Daniel Myers).
06:21 CHESTNUT Ground ball pickup by CHESTNUT Daniel Myers.
-- CHESTNUT Turnover by CHESTNUT Daniel Myers.
06:01 CHESTNUT Clear attempt by CHESTNUT failed.
05:53 BRIDGEPO Shot by BRIDGEPO Darien Fray, SAVE Adam Daley
-- CHESTNUT Turnover by CHESTNUT Will Duddy.
-- BRIDGEPO Turnover by BRIDGEPO Liam O'Neill.
04:42 CHESTNUT Ground ball pickup by CHESTNUT Daniel Myers.
04:38 BRIDGEPO Clear attempt by BRIDGEPO failed.
04:33 CHESTNUT Clear attempt by CHESTNUT good.
04:23 CHESTNUT Shot by CHESTNUT Jake Ballerini WIDE
03:41 CHESTNUT 30-second clock violation by CHESTNUT.
-- BRIDGEPO Turnover by BRIDGEPO Sal D'Amico.
02:58 CHESTNUT Ground ball pickup by CHESTNUT Daniel Myers.
02:55 BRIDGEPO Clear attempt by BRIDGEPO failed.
02:53 CHESTNUT Clear attempt by CHESTNUT good.
-- CHESTNUT Turnover by CHESTNUT.
02:19 BRIDGEPO Clear attempt by BRIDGEPO good.
01:48 BRIDGEPO Shot by BRIDGEPO Darien Fray WIDE
01:22 BRIDGEPO Shot by BRIDGEPO James Napoli, SAVE Adam Daley
01:15 CHESTNUT Clear attempt by CHESTNUT good.
00:32 CHESTNUT Shot by CHESTNUT Preston Page WIDE
00:15 CHESTNUT GOAL by CHESTNUT Will Duddy (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Matthew Miller.

Bridgeport 0, Chestnut Hill 1
00:15 BRIDGEPO Faceoff Connor Cullen vs Carter Getz won by BRIDGEPO, [00:15] Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEPO Connor Cullen.
00:05 BRIDGEPO Shot by BRIDGEPO Connor Cullen HIGH
00:00 BRIDGEPO GOAL by BRIDGEPO James Napoli.

Bridgeport 1, Chestnut Hill 1
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 CHESTNUT Faceoff Connor Cullen vs Carter Getz won by CHESTNUT (on faceoff violation).
14:30 CHESTNUT Ground ball pickup by CHESTNUT Jake Ballerini.
14:26 CHESTNUT Shot by CHESTNUT Jake Ballerini, SAVE Matthew Hughes



13:47 BRIDGEPO Clear attempt by BRIDGEPO good.
13:44 BRIDGEPO Shot by BRIDGEPO Luciano Canino, SAVE Adam Daley
-- CHESTNUT Turnover by CHESTNUT Daniel Myers.
13:22 CHESTNUT Clear attempt by CHESTNUT failed.
13:18 BRIDGEPO Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEPO James Napoli.
13:15 BRIDGEPO Shot by BRIDGEPO Mark Napoli WIDE
13:04 CHESTNUT Clear attempt by CHESTNUT good.
12:36 CHESTNUT GOAL by CHESTNUT Matthew Miller, goal number 4 for season.

Bridgeport 1, Chestnut Hill 2
12:36 BRIDGEPO Faceoff Connor Cullen vs Carter Getz won by BRIDGEPO, [12:36] Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEPO Luca Runyan.
11:09 BRIDGEPO Shot by BRIDGEPO Darien Fray BLOCKED
11:09 BRIDGEPO 30-second clock violation by BRIDGEPO.
11:07 CHESTNUT Clear attempt by CHESTNUT good.
-- CHESTNUT Turnover by CHESTNUT Jake Ballerini.
10:18 BRIDGEPO Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEPO Hudsin DenHartog.
09:58 CHESTNUT Clear attempt by CHESTNUT good.
09:33 CHESTNUT GOAL by CHESTNUT Charles Cox, Assist by Jake Ballerini.

Bridgeport 1, Chestnut Hill 3
09:33 CHESTNUT Faceoff Connor Cullen vs Carter Getz won by CHESTNUT (on faceoff violation).
08:53 CHESTNUT Ground ball pickup by CHESTNUT Collin Swiderski.
08:23 CHESTNUT Shot by CHESTNUT Charles Cox, SAVE Matthew Hughes
08:08 BRIDGEPO Clear attempt by BRIDGEPO good.
07:28 BRIDGEPO Shot by BRIDGEPO Matthew Levantini, SAVE Adam Daley
07:21 CHESTNUT Clear attempt by CHESTNUT good.
-- CHESTNUT Turnover by CHESTNUT Thomas Gallagher.
06:44 BRIDGEPO Clear attempt by BRIDGEPO good.
06:35 BRIDGEPO Shot by BRIDGEPO James Napoli HIGH
06:30 BRIDGEPO Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEPO James Napoli.
06:13 BRIDGEPO Shot by BRIDGEPO Bryce DeRonda WIDE
-- BRIDGEPO Turnover by BRIDGEPO Stephen Trama (caused by Daniel Myers).
06:08 CHESTNUT Ground ball pickup by CHESTNUT Daniel Myers.
06:08 CHESTNUT Clear attempt by CHESTNUT good.
05:24 BRIDGEPO Penalty on BRIDGEPO Ryan Thomas (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
05:10 CHESTNUT Ground ball pickup by CHESTNUT Charles Cox.
04:51 CHESTNUT Ground ball pickup by CHESTNUT Preston Page.
04:14 CHESTNUT 30-second clock violation by CHESTNUT.
-- BRIDGEPO Turnover by BRIDGEPO (caused by Team).
03:28 BRIDGEPO Clear attempt by BRIDGEPO failed.
03:02 CHESTNUT Shot by CHESTNUT Aidan Walsh WIDE
02:58 BRIDGEPO Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEPO Liam O'Neill.
02:52 BRIDGEPO Clear attempt by BRIDGEPO good.
02:29 BRIDGEPO GOAL by BRIDGEPO Ashton Lankowski.

Bridgeport 2, Chestnut Hill 3
02:29 BRIDGEPO Faceoff Connor Cullen vs Carter Getz won by BRIDGEPO, [02:29] Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEPO Keondre Pinkney.
01:50 BRIDGEPO GOAL by BRIDGEPO Noah Beard, Assist by James Napoli.

Bridgeport 3, Chestnut Hill 3
01:50 BRIDGEPO Faceoff Connor Cullen vs Carter Getz won by BRIDGEPO, [01:50] Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEPO Connor Cullen.
01:38 BRIDGEPO Timeout by BRIDGEPO.
-- BRIDGEPO Turnover by BRIDGEPO James Napoli.
00:37 CHESTNUT Ground ball pickup by CHESTNUT Thomas Gallagher.
00:33 CHESTNUT Clear attempt by CHESTNUT failed.
-- CHESTNUT Turnover by CHESTNUT Thomas Gallagher.
00:18 BRIDGEPO Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEPO Stephen Trama.
00:17 BRIDGEPO GOAL by BRIDGEPO Matthew Levantini.

Bridgeport 4, Chestnut Hill 3
00:14 BRIDGEPO Faceoff Connor Cullen vs Carter Getz won by BRIDGEPO, [00:14] Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEPO Luca Runyan.
-- BRIDGEPO Turnover by BRIDGEPO James Napoli.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 BRIDGEPO Faceoff Connor Cullen vs Carter Getz won by BRIDGEPO, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEPO Connor Cullen.
14:05 BRIDGEPO Shot by BRIDGEPO Luciano Canino HIGH



14:02 BRIDGEPO GOAL by BRIDGEPO James Napoli, Assist by Ashton Lankowski.
Bridgeport 5, Chestnut Hill 3

14:02 CHESTNUT Faceoff Connor Cullen vs Carter Getz won by CHESTNUT, [14:02] Ground ball pickup by CHESTNUT Silas Charles.
13:19 CHESTNUT Shot by CHESTNUT Jonathan Bartolomei WIDE
12:39 CHESTNUT Shot by CHESTNUT Preston Page WIDE
12:37 CHESTNUT 30-second clock violation by CHESTNUT.
12:21 BRIDGEPO Clear attempt by BRIDGEPO good.
11:19 BRIDGEPO GOAL by BRIDGEPO Darien Fray, Assist by James Napoli.

Bridgeport 6, Chestnut Hill 3
11:19 CHESTNUT Faceoff Connor Cullen vs Carter Getz won by CHESTNUT, [11:19] Ground ball pickup by CHESTNUT Aidan Owens.
11:00 BRIDGEPO Penalty on BRIDGEPO Mark Napoli (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
10:14 CHESTNUT Ground ball pickup by CHESTNUT Preston Page.
09:43 CHESTNUT Shot by CHESTNUT Aidan Walsh, SAVE Matthew Hughes
09:38 BRIDGEPO Clear attempt by BRIDGEPO good.
-- BRIDGEPO Turnover by BRIDGEPO Keondre Pinkney (caused by Silas Charles).
09:29 CHESTNUT Ground ball pickup by CHESTNUT Silas Charles.
09:23 BRIDGEPO Clear attempt by BRIDGEPO good.
09:15 CHESTNUT Clear attempt by CHESTNUT good.
08:39 BRIDGEPO Penalty on BRIDGEPO Ryan Thomas (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
08:00 CHESTNUT Shot by CHESTNUT Charles Cox, SAVE Matthew Hughes
07:40 BRIDGEPO Clear attempt by BRIDGEPO good.
-- BRIDGEPO Turnover by BRIDGEPO Matthew Levantini.
06:18 BRIDGEPO Penalty on BRIDGEPO Stephen Trama (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
06:01 CHESTNUT GOAL by CHESTNUT Charles Cox (MAN-UP), Assist by Aidan Walsh.

Bridgeport 6, Chestnut Hill 4
06:01 CHESTNUT Faceoff Connor Cullen vs Carter Getz won by CHESTNUT.
05:21 CHESTNUT Shot by CHESTNUT Aidan Walsh BLOCKED
05:17 BRIDGEPO Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEPO James Napoli.
04:54 BRIDGEPO Clear attempt by BRIDGEPO good.
-- BRIDGEPO Turnover by BRIDGEPO James Napoli.
04:19 CHESTNUT Ground ball pickup by CHESTNUT Matthew Miller.
-- CHESTNUT Turnover by CHESTNUT Matthew Miller.
04:15 CHESTNUT Clear attempt by CHESTNUT failed.
04:09 BRIDGEPO Shot by BRIDGEPO Matthew Levantini, SAVE Adam Daley
03:50 CHESTNUT Penalty on CHESTNUT Aidan Owens (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
03:27 BRIDGEPO Shot by BRIDGEPO Matthew Levantini WIDE
03:07 BRIDGEPO Shot by BRIDGEPO Luciano Canino, SAVE Adam Daley
02:48 CHESTNUT Clear attempt by CHESTNUT good.
02:39 CHESTNUT Shot by CHESTNUT Jake Ballerini HIT CROSSBAR
02:25 CHESTNUT Ground ball pickup by CHESTNUT Brady DeRome.
01:52 CHESTNUT GOAL by CHESTNUT Aidan Walsh.

Bridgeport 6, Chestnut Hill 5
01:52 CHESTNUT Faceoff Sal D'Amico vs Carter Getz won by CHESTNUT, [01:52] Ground ball pickup by CHESTNUT Carter Getz.
-- CHESTNUT Turnover by CHESTNUT Carter Getz.
01:27 CHESTNUT Ground ball pickup by CHESTNUT Collin Swiderski.
-- BRIDGEPO Turnover by BRIDGEPO Mark Napoli.
00:55 CHESTNUT Shot by CHESTNUT Will Duddy, SAVE Matthew Hughes
-- BRIDGEPO Turnover by BRIDGEPO Keondre Pinkney.
00:07 CHESTNUT Shot by CHESTNUT Matthew Miller WIDE
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 BRIDGEPO Faceoff Connor Cullen vs Carter Getz won by BRIDGEPO, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEPO Matthew Levantini.
-- BRIDGEPO Turnover by BRIDGEPO Liam O'Neill.
14:26 BRIDGEPO Clear attempt by BRIDGEPO failed.
13:45 CHESTNUT GOAL by CHESTNUT Will Duddy.

Bridgeport 6, Chestnut Hill 6
13:45 BRIDGEPO Faceoff Connor Cullen vs Carter Getz won by BRIDGEPO, [13:45] Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEPO Connor Cullen.
-- BRIDGEPO Turnover by BRIDGEPO Hudsin DenHartog (caused by Silas Charles).
13:21 CHESTNUT Clear attempt by CHESTNUT good.
13:00 CHESTNUT Shot by CHESTNUT Collin Swiderski WIDE
12:24 CHESTNUT GOAL by CHESTNUT Aidan Walsh.



Bridgeport 6, Chestnut Hill 7
12:24 BRIDGEPO Faceoff Connor Cullen vs Carter Getz won by BRIDGEPO, [12:24] Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEPO Connor Cullen.
11:56 BRIDGEPO Shot by BRIDGEPO Connor Cullen BLOCKED
-- BRIDGEPO Turnover by BRIDGEPO Luciano Canino (caused by Thomas Gallagher).
-- CHESTNUT Turnover by CHESTNUT Jonathan Bartolomei.
10:56 CHESTNUT Clear attempt by CHESTNUT failed.
10:44 BRIDGEPO GOAL by BRIDGEPO Darien Fray, Assist by Ashton Lankowski.

Bridgeport 7, Chestnut Hill 7
10:44 CHESTNUT Faceoff Connor Cullen vs Carter Getz won by CHESTNUT, [10:44] Ground ball pickup by CHESTNUT Silas Charles.
10:20 CHESTNUT Clear attempt by CHESTNUT good.
-- CHESTNUT Turnover by CHESTNUT Aidan Walsh.
09:48 BRIDGEPO Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEPO Mark Napoli.
09:39 BRIDGEPO Shot by BRIDGEPO Mark Napoli WIDE
09:33 BRIDGEPO Clear attempt by BRIDGEPO good.
09:30 CHESTNUT Clear attempt by CHESTNUT good.
09:01 CHESTNUT Shot by CHESTNUT Collin Swiderski, SAVE Matthew Hughes
08:59 CHESTNUT GOAL by CHESTNUT Preston Page, Assist by Charles Cox.

Bridgeport 7, Chestnut Hill 8
08:59 BRIDGEPO Faceoff Sal D'Amico vs Carter Getz won by BRIDGEPO, [08:59] Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEPO Luca Runyan.
08:58 BRIDGEPO Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEPO Mark Napoli.
-- BRIDGEPO Turnover by BRIDGEPO Mark Napoli (caused by Charles Cox).
08:47 BRIDGEPO Clear attempt by BRIDGEPO failed.
08:47 BRIDGEPO Shot by BRIDGEPO Darien Fray WIDE
-- BRIDGEPO Turnover by BRIDGEPO Matthew Levantini (caused by Thomas Gallagher).
07:43 CHESTNUT Ground ball pickup by CHESTNUT Thomas Gallagher.
07:38 CHESTNUT Clear attempt by CHESTNUT good.
07:03 CHESTNUT Shot by CHESTNUT Charles Cox WIDE
06:55 CHESTNUT Ground ball pickup by CHESTNUT Preston Page.
06:31 CHESTNUT Shot by CHESTNUT Will Duddy, SAVE Matthew Hughes
06:19 BRIDGEPO Clear attempt by BRIDGEPO good.
06:05 BRIDGEPO Ground ball pickup by BRIDGEPO Luca Runyan.
-- BRIDGEPO Turnover by BRIDGEPO Darien Fray.
05:37 CHESTNUT Clear attempt by CHESTNUT good.
04:46 CHESTNUT Shot by CHESTNUT Will Duddy, SAVE Matthew Hughes
04:10 CHESTNUT Shot by CHESTNUT Collin Swiderski, SAVE Matthew Hughes
04:06 BRIDGEPO Clear attempt by BRIDGEPO good.
-- BRIDGEPO Turnover by BRIDGEPO James Napoli.
03:27 CHESTNUT Shot by CHESTNUT Charles Cox WIDE
03:20 BRIDGEPO Clear attempt by BRIDGEPO good.
03:16 BRIDGEPO Timeout by BRIDGEPO.
-- BRIDGEPO Turnover by BRIDGEPO Stephen Trama (caused by Daniel Myers).
02:42 CHESTNUT Ground ball pickup by CHESTNUT Daniel Myers.
02:36 CHESTNUT Clear attempt by CHESTNUT good.
01:46 CHESTNUT Ground ball pickup by CHESTNUT Will Duddy.
01:24 CHESTNUT Shot by CHESTNUT Jonathan Bartolomei WIDE
01:22 CHESTNUT 30-second clock violation by CHESTNUT.
01:12 BRIDGEPO Clear attempt by BRIDGEPO good.
00:52 BRIDGEPO Timeout by BRIDGEPO.
00:19 BRIDGEPO Shot by BRIDGEPO James Napoli, SAVE Adam Daley
00:15 CHESTNUT Ground ball pickup by CHESTNUT Daniel Myers.
00:15 CHESTNUT Clear attempt by CHESTNUT good.
00:14 CHESTNUT Timeout by CHESTNUT.
00:04 CHESTNUT GOAL by CHESTNUT Jake Ballerini.

Bridgeport 7, Chestnut Hill 9
00:04 CHESTNUT Faceoff Sal D'Amico vs Carter Getz won by CHESTNUT.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


